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Appendix A: The National Health Data Committee
membership

The National Health Data Committee membership as at February 1999 was:

Member Organisation Telephone Facsimile E-mail

Mr Michael
Bassingthwaighte

(Private health insurance industry
representative)
LysaghtÕs Hospital and Medical Club
PO Box 77
PORT KEMBLA NSW 2505

(02) 4224 4301 (02) 4224 4300 michaeljbass@ozemail.com.au

Mr Peter Callanan Director
Health Insurance Services
Department of Health and Aged Care
GPO Box 9848
CANBERRA ACT 2601

(02) 6289 8530 (02) 6289 7900 peter.callanan@health.gov.au

Mr Joe Christensen Head
Information Development Unit Australian
Institute of Health and Welfare
GPO Box 570
CANBERRA ACT 2601

(02) 6244 1148 (02) 6244 1255 joe.christensen@aihw.gov.au

Ms Sue Cornes Manager
Data Collection Unit
Epidemiology and Health Information
Branch
Queensland Department of Health
GPO Box 48
BRISBANE QLD 4001

(07) 3234 0889 (07) 3234 1529 suzanne_cornes@health.qld.gov.au

Mr Peter Crowe Assistant Director
Health Statistics Section
Australian Bureau of Statistics
PO Box 10
BELCONNEN ACT 2616

(02) 6252 6967 (02) 6252 8007 peter.crowe@abs.gov.au

Ms Julie Gardner Manager
Data Management Unit
South Australian Department of Human
Services
PO Box 65, Rundle Mall
ADELAIDE SA 5001

(08) 8226 7328 (08) 8226 7341 julie.gardner@health.sa.gov.au

Ms Sam Green Assistant Manager
Information Planning and Strategies Unit
Health Information Centre
Health Department of Western Australia
PO Box 8172, Stirling Street
PERTH WA 6849

(08) 9222 2410 (08) 9222 2436 sam.green@health.wa.gov.au

Ms Jenny Hargreaves Head
Patient Morbidity and Services Unit
Australian Institute of Health and
Welfare
GPO Box 570
CANBERRA ACT 2601

(02) 6244 1121 (02) 6244 1255 jenny.hargreaves@aihw.gov.au

Mr David Hunter Director
Classifications and Data Standards
Australian Bureau of Statistics
PO Box 10
BELCONNEN ACT 2616

(02) 6252 6300 (02) 6252 5281 david.hunter@abs.gov.au

Mr Kevin Johnston Acting Associate Director
Health Informatics
New South Wales Department of Health
Locked Mail Bag 961
NORTH SYDNEY NSW 2060

(02) 9391 9918 (02) 9391 9015 kjohn@doh.health.nsw.gov.au

Ms Amanda Lanagan Information Management Unit
Territory Health Services
PO Box 40596
CASUARINA NT 0811

(08) 8999 2520 (08) 8999 2618 Amanda.lanagan@health.nt.gov.au

Mr Mark Gill Acute Health Division
Victorian Department of Human
Services
GPO Box 4057
MELBOURNE VIC 3001

(03) 9616 7456 (03) 9616 7629 mark.gill@dhs.vic.gov.au
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Ms Jo Murray Assistant Secretary
Classification and Payments Branch
Department of Health and Aged Care
GPO Box 9848
CANBERRA ACT 2601

(02) 6289 7493 (02) 6289 7630 jo.murray@health.gov.au

Mr Steve Quilliam IT Services Manager
Australian Private Hospitals Association
PO Box 346
CURTIN ACT 2605

(02) 6285 2716 (02) 6285 2243 steve.quilliam@apha.org.au

Mr David OÕBrien Data Analyst
Hospital and Ambulance Services
Tasmanian Department of Health and
Human Services
GPO Box 125B
HOBART TAS 7001

(03) 6233 6221 (03) 6233 2909 david.obrien@dchs.tas.gov.au

Mr Murray Rye Assistant Director
Private Hospital Arrangements
Department of VeteransÕ Affairs
PO Box 21
WODEN ACT 2606

(02) 6289 6017 (02) 6289 6787 murray.rye@dva.gov.au

Mr Geoff Sims (Chair) Head
Health Division
Australian Institute of Health and
Welfare
GPO Box 570
CANBERRA ACT 2601

(02) 6244 1168 (02) 6244 1166 geoff.sims@aihw.gov.au

Mr Mohan Singh Contract Monitoring
Department of Health and Community
Care
GPO Box 825
CANBERRA ACT 2601

(02) 6205 0873 (02) 6205 0842 mohan_singh@dpa.act.gov.au

Ms Sue Walker Director
School of Public Health
National Centre for Classification in
Health
Queensland University of Technology
Locked Bag No. 2
RED HILL QLD 4059

(07) 3864 5873 (07) 3864 5515 s.walker@qut.edu.au


